IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx CSA 21.0047X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2022-02-17

Model designation of BH************, BP************ AND BZ************ are as
follows:
Model Type designation key Designator & application
BH************,
BP************
AND
BZ************
1st and 2nd character:
Product Series
BH: Bulkhead
BP: Bulkhead – Polemount (35mm spigot entry)
BZ: Bulkhead – Polemount (44mm spigot entry)
3rd character:
Certification
A: ATEX/IECEx Zone 1, 21
B: ATEX/IECEx Zone 2, 22
4th character:
Lens Options
4: Polycarbonate - Clear
5: Polycarbonate – Diffused
6: Polycarbonate - Dome
5th character:
Optics
B: 360
U: Ultra wide (Type I)
6th character:
CCT & CRI
C: Cool White 5000K - 80 CRI
N: Neutral White 4000K - 80 CRI
W: Warm White 2700K - 80 CRI
G: Green
A: Amber
Annex to: IECEx CSA 21.0047X Issue 0
Applicant: Dialight Corporation
Apparatus: SafeSite Bulkhead BH************,
                    BP************ AND BZ************ series
Page 4 of 4
Model Type designation key Designator & application
7th character:
Operating Voltage
1: 110/120 VAC Battery Backup
2: 100 - 277 VAC/120-250 VDC
G: 230/240 VAC Battery Backup
8th character:
Lumen Output Range
3: 2000 – 3000 Lumens
5: 4001 – 5000 Lumens
6: 5001 – 6000 Lumens
9th character:
Controls
N: No Options
10th character:
Mounting Options
F: Flush Bracket
N: No Mounting
11th character:
Hardware/Cable
Options
N: Standard (1 entry pole mount – M25)
N: Standard 2 at one end M20 Entry
G: Standard (2+2) at ends M20 Entry
12th character:
Electrical Options
V: Terminal Block – Push Down – 4mm
U: Terminal Block – Spring Cage – 6mm
13th character:
Finish
G: Grey
Y: Yellow
O: Orange
W: White
14th character:
Battery Backup
E: 60 min, Integrated (Emergency)
F: 90 min, Integrated, (Emergency)
G: 180 min, Integrated, (Emergency)
N: Standard, No Battery